

**CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER**

PROJECT NAME: SOUTHWEST CONNECTOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO: ST99-865

CONTRACTOR: Zandstra Construction, Inc.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: **\$3,744,801.68**

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 4F

DATE: 12-Dec-00

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	1.00	\$315,000.00	\$0.00
3	CLEARING	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SM	80.85	\$10.00	\$808.50	80.85	\$808.50	\$0.00
5	REMOVE CONC CURB & GUTTER	M	33.20	\$8.00	\$265.60	33.20	\$265.60	\$0.00
6	REMOVE PVMT MRKG, 100mm EQUIV.	M	1,000.00	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	126.70	\$411.78	(\$2,838.23)
7	REMOVE LIGHT BASE	EA	4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	4.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
8	REMOVE SILT FENCE	M	0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	UNDERCUTTING	CM	12,987.00	\$0.25	\$3,246.75	12,987.00	\$3,246.75	\$0.00
10	UNCLASSIFIED/ROCK EXCAVATION	CM	520,130.75	\$1.60	\$832,209.20	520,130.75	\$832,209.20	\$0.00
11	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	CM	9,955.00	\$0.50	\$4,977.50	9,955.00	\$4,977.50	\$0.00
12	WATER FOR SOD AND/OR PLANTS	CM	0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	CM	0.00	\$0.50	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	PLACING TOPSOIL	CM	12,445.00	\$1.00	\$12,445.00	12,445.00	\$12,445.00	\$0.00
15	INCIDENTAL WORK-ELECTRICAL	LS	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	1.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
16	INCIDENTAL WORK (GRADING)	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
17	BASE COURSE	MTON	28,032.23	\$8.00	\$224,257.84	28,032.23	\$224,257.84	\$0.00
18	GRAVEL CUSHION	MTON	221.71	\$9.00	\$1,995.39	221.71	\$1,995.39	\$0.00
19	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G	MTON	16,582.76	\$20.65	\$342,433.99	16,582.76	\$342,433.99	\$0.00
20	COMPACTION SAMPLE	EA	0.00	\$58.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	ASPHALT BINDER PG 58-28	MTON	792.92	\$190.00	\$150,654.80	792.92	\$150,654.80	\$0.00
22	AC MIX, SALVAGE AND STOCKPILE	CM	437.00	\$11.00	\$4,807.00	437.00	\$4,807.00	\$0.00
23	ASPHALT FOR PRIME, MC70	MTON	94.78	\$231.00	\$21,894.18	94.78	\$21,894.18	\$0.00
24	AC FOR TACK, SS-1H OR CSS-1H	MTON	12.80	\$273.00	\$3,494.40	12.80	\$3,494.40	\$0.00
25	PCCP, NONREINFORCED, 200mm	SM	356.40	\$44.10	\$15,717.24	356.40	\$15,717.24	\$0.00
26	CONC MEDIAN PVMT, MOUNTABLE	SM	485.95	\$46.65	\$22,669.57	485.95	\$22,669.57	\$0.00
27	CONCRETE FILLET SECTION, 200mm	SM	65.38	\$60.40	\$3,948.95	65.38	\$3,948.95	\$0.00
28	DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY	M	75.60	\$14.85	\$1,122.66	75.60	\$1,122.66	\$0.00
29	INSTALL STEEL BAR IN CONC PVMT	EA	43.00	\$17.00	\$731.00	43.00	\$731.00	\$0.00
30	STRUCTURE EXC., BOX CULVERT	CM	282.95	\$25.00	\$7,073.75	282.95	\$7,073.75	\$0.00
31	450 RCP, CL3, FURNISH	M	474.16	\$42.00	\$19,914.72	474.16	\$19,914.72	\$0.00
32	450 RCP, CL4, FURNISH	M	56.34	\$45.00	\$2,535.30	56.34	\$2,535.30	\$0.00
33	450 RCP, CL5, FURNISH	M	247.50	\$55.00	\$13,612.50	247.50	\$13,612.50	\$0.00

34	600 RCP, CL3, FURNISH	M	229.42	\$58.00	\$13,306.36	229.42	\$13,306.36	\$0.00
35	600 RCP, CL5, FURNISH	M	368.08	\$92.00	\$33,863.36	368.08	\$33,863.36	\$0.00
36	900 RCP, CL3, FURNISH	M	73.00	\$133.00	\$9,709.00	73.00	\$9,709.00	\$0.00
37	900 RCP, CL5, FURNISH	M	88.00	\$205.00	\$18,040.00	88.00	\$18,040.00	\$0.00
38	1050 RCP, CL4, FURNISH	M	97.50	\$210.00	\$20,475.00	97.50	\$20,475.00	\$0.00
39	1800 RCP, CL3, FURNISH	M	78.00	\$496.00	\$38,688.00	78.00	\$38,688.00	\$0.00
40	450 RCP, INSTALL	M	778.00	\$33.00	\$25,674.00	778.00	\$25,674.00	\$0.00
41	600 RCP, INSTALL	M	597.50	\$33.00	\$19,717.50	597.50	\$19,717.50	\$0.00
42	900 RCP, INSTALL	M	161.00	\$40.00	\$6,440.00	161.00	\$6,440.00	\$0.00
43	1050 RCP, INSTALL	M	97.50	\$49.00	\$4,777.50	97.50	\$4,777.50	\$0.00
44	1800 RCP, INSTALL	M	78.00	\$65.00	\$5,070.00	78.00	\$5,070.00	\$0.00
45	450 RCP FLARED END, FURNISH	EA	9.00	\$238.00	\$2,142.00	9.00	\$2,142.00	\$0.00
46	600 RCP FLARED END, FURNISH	EA	8.00	\$276.00	\$2,208.00	8.00	\$2,208.00	\$0.00
47	900 RCP FLARED END, FURNISH	EA	2.00	\$574.00	\$1,148.00	2.00	\$1,148.00	\$0.00
48	1050 RCP FLARED END, FURNISH	EA	2.00	\$619.00	\$1,238.00	2.00	\$1,238.00	\$0.00
49	1800 RCP FLARED END, FURNISH	EA	1.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	1.00	\$1,185.00	\$0.00
50	450 RCP FLARED END, INSTALL	EA	9.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	9.00	\$675.00	\$0.00
51	600 RCP FLARED END, INSTALL	EA	8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	8.00	\$800.00	\$0.00
52	900 RCP FLARED END, INSTALL	EA	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	2.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
53	1050 RCP FLARED END, INSTALL	EA	2.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	2.00	\$350.00	\$0.00
54	1800 RCP FLARED END, INSTALL	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	1.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
55	450 OUTLET PIPE TRANSITION, FURN	EA	2.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	2.00	\$640.00	\$0.00
56	600 OUTLET PIPE TRANSITION, FURN	EA	1.00	\$417.00	\$417.00	1.00	\$417.00	\$0.00
57	450 OUTLET PIPE TRANSITION, INST	EA	2.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	2.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
58	600 OUTLET PIPE TRANSITION, INST	EA	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	1.00	\$75.00	\$0.00
59	600-600 RCP TEE, INSTALL	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
60	600-600 RCP TEE, FURNISH	EA	1.00	\$186.00	\$186.00	1.00	\$186.00	\$0.00
61	600-450 RCP TEE, INSTALL	EA	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	2.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
62	600-450 RCP TEE, FURNISH	EA	2.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	2.00	\$880.00	\$0.00
63	450 CMP, 16 GA, FURNISH	M	86.50	\$32.50	\$2,811.25	86.50	\$2,811.25	\$0.00
64	600 CMP, 16 GA, FURNISH	M	75.50	\$48.00	\$3,624.00	75.50	\$3,624.00	\$0.00
65	450 CMP, INSTALL	M	86.50	\$20.00	\$1,730.00	86.50	\$1,730.00	\$0.00
66	600 CMP, INSTALL	M	75.50	\$26.00	\$1,963.00	75.50	\$1,963.00	\$0.00
67	450 CMP END, FURNISH	EA	2.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	2.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
68	600 CMP END, FURNISH	EA	1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	1.00	\$120.00	\$0.00
69	450 CMP END, INSTALL	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	2.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
70	600 CMP END, INSTALL	EA	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	1.00	\$75.00	\$0.00
71	600 RCP BEND, 7.5 DEGREE, FURNISH	EA	14.00	\$192.00	\$2,688.00	14.00	\$2,688.00	\$0.00
72	600 RCP BEND, 7.5 DEGREE, INSTALL	EA	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	14.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
73	450 RCP BEND, 7.5 DEGREE, FURNISH	EA	3.00	\$157.00	\$471.00	3.00	\$471.00	\$0.00
74	450 RCP BEND, 7.5 DEGREE, INSTALL	EA	3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	3.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
75	900 RCP SLOPED END, w/BARS, FURN	EA	4.00	\$1,288.00	\$5,152.00	4.00	\$5,152.00	\$0.00
76	900 RCP SLOPED END, INSTALL	EA	4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	4.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
77	450 RCP SFTY END w/BARS, FURN	EA	1.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	1.00	\$440.00	\$0.00
78	450 RCP SFTY END w/oBARS, FURN	EA	9.00	\$346.00	\$3,114.00	9.00	\$3,114.00	\$0.00

79	450 RCP SAFETY END, INSTALL	EA	10.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	10.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
80	600 RCP SFTY END w/BARS, FURN	EA	1.00	\$665.00	\$665.00	1.00	\$665.00	\$0.00
81	600 RCP SAFETY END, INSTALL	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
82	450 SLOTTED CMP, 16 GA, FURNISH	M	48.00	\$172.00	\$8,256.00	48.00	\$8,256.00	\$0.00
83	450 SLOTTED CMP, INSTALL	M	48.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	48.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.00
84	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	CM	47.37	\$200.00	\$9,474.00	47.37	\$9,474.00	\$0.00
85	PRECAST 3660x2740 BC SECTION, F	M	45.00	\$1,485.00	\$66,825.00	45.00	\$66,825.00	\$0.00
86	PRECAST 3660x2740 BC SECTION, I	M	45.00	\$246.00	\$11,070.00	45.00	\$11,070.00	\$0.00
87	PRECAST 3660x2740 BC END, FURN	EA	2.00	\$6,855.00	\$13,710.00	2.00	\$13,710.00	\$0.00
88	PRECAST 3660x2740 BC END, INST	EA	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
89	FIELD LABORATORY, TYPE II	EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
90	RIGHT OF WAY FENCE, TYPE 2	M	4,207.00	\$3.50	\$14,724.50	4,207.00	\$14,724.50	\$0.00
91	SALVAGE FENCE	M	1,480.49	\$0.89	\$1,317.64	1,480.49	\$1,317.64	\$0.00
92	FENCE PANEL, 2 POST	EA	129.00	\$64.50	\$8,320.50	129.00	\$8,320.50	\$0.00
93	FENCE PANEL, 3 POST	EA	13.00	\$81.00	\$1,053.00	13.00	\$1,053.00	\$0.00
94	TEMPORARY FENCE, TYPE II	M	637.00	\$2.60	\$1,656.20	637.00	\$1,656.20	\$0.00
95	3 CABLE GUARDRAIL	M	960.00	\$22.15	\$21,264.00	960.00	\$21,264.00	\$0.00
96	3 CABLE GRDRL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	16.00	\$648.00	\$10,368.00	16.00	\$10,368.00	\$0.00
97	W BEAM GRDRL, STR. CL.A, WOOD POST	M	58.00	\$63.60	\$3,688.80	58.00	\$3,688.80	\$0.00
98	DELINEATOR, TYPE I W,BtoB, 2.98 KG/M POST	EA	162.00	\$32.40	\$5,248.80	152.00	\$4,924.80	(\$324.00)
99	DELINEATOR, TYPE II W, 2.98 KG/M POST	EA	7.00	\$34.50	\$241.50	7.00	\$241.50	\$0.00
100	DELINEATOR, TYPE II A, 2.98 KG/M POST	EA	17.00	\$34.50	\$586.50	17.00	\$586.50	\$0.00
101	PERF. TUBE POST 55mm X 55mm	M	354.25	\$13.00	\$4,605.25	354.25	\$4,605.25	\$0.00
102	FLAT AL.SIGN, NONREM.CPY, TYPE III	SM	75.27	\$97.40	\$7,331.30	52.00	\$5,064.80	(\$2,266.50)
103	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, WHITE	L	200.00	\$4.40	\$880.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$880.00)
104	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT,YELLOW	L	200.00	\$4.40	\$880.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$880.00)
105	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MARKING, 100mm	M	14,368.00	\$6.40	\$91,955.20	13,176.00	\$84,326.40	(\$7,628.80)
106	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MARKING, 200mm	M	719.00	\$14.60	\$10,497.40	679.00	\$9,913.40	(\$584.00)
107	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MARKING, 300mm	M	39.00	\$17.30	\$674.70	44.00	\$761.20	\$86.50
108	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MARKING, 600mm	M	341.00	\$42.50	\$14,492.50	202.00	\$8,585.00	(\$5,907.50)
109	COLD PLAS.PVMT MRKG, ARROW	EA	40.00	\$183.60	\$7,344.00	33.00	\$6,058.80	(\$1,285.20)
110	COLD PLAS.PVMT MRKG, MESSAGE	WORD	13.00	\$173.00	\$2,249.00	11.00	\$1,903.00	(\$346.00)
111	COLD PLAS.PVMT.MRKG,COMB.ARW	EA	3.00	\$206.00	\$618.00	2.00	\$412.00	(\$206.00)
112	GROOVE FOR PVMT MRKG, 100mm	M	1,794.00	\$2.45	\$4,395.30	1,536.00	\$3,763.20	(\$632.10)
113	GROOVE FOR PVMT MRKG, 200mm	M	719.00	\$4.35	\$3,127.65	679.00	\$2,953.65	(\$174.00)
114	GROOVE FOR PVMT MRKG, 600mm	M	250.00	\$21.60	\$5,400.00	120.50	\$2,602.80	(\$2,797.20)
115	GROOVE FOR PVMT MRKG, ARROW	EA	18.00	\$98.00	\$1,764.00	16.00	\$1,568.00	(\$196.00)
116	GROVE FOR PVMT MRKG, MESSAGE	WORD	5.00	\$87.00	\$435.00	4.00	\$348.00	(\$87.00)
117	GROOVE FOR PVMT MRKG, AREA	SM	20.00	\$81.00	\$1,620.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,620.00)
118	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	2,935.00	\$4.00	\$11,740.00	1,695.00	\$6,780.00	(\$4,960.00)
119	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00
120	FLAGGING	HOURL	38.00	\$17.00	\$646.00	38.00	\$646.00	\$0.00
121	TRAFFIC CONTROL CRASH BARRIER	EA	2.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	2.00	\$26,000.00	\$0.00
122	TYPE C ADV.WARN.ARROW PANEL	EA	2.00	\$815.00	\$1,630.00	2.00	\$1,630.00	\$0.00
123	TUBE DELINEATOR	EA	14.00	\$32.00	\$448.00	14.00	\$448.00	\$0.00

124	FOOTING, 600mm DIAMETER	M	23.00	\$196.00	\$4,508.00	23.00	\$4,508.00	\$0.00
125	FOOTING, 750mm DIAMETER	M	24.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	24.00	\$5,280.00	\$0.00
126	ELECTRIC SERVICE CABINET	EA	2.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	2.00	\$650.00	\$0.00
127	JUNCTION BOX, 450mm DIAMETER	EA	26.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	28.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00
128	JUNCTION BOX, 600mm DIAMETER	EA	10.00	\$286.00	\$2,860.00	10.00	\$2,860.00	\$0.00
129	SAWED-IN DETECTOR LOOP	EA	23.00	\$270.00	\$6,210.00	23.00	\$6,210.00	\$0.00
130	PREFORMED DETECTOR LOOP	EA	21.00	\$710.00	\$14,910.00	21.00	\$14,910.00	\$0.00
131	ACTUATED CONTROLLER	EA	2.00	\$17,100.00	\$34,200.00	2.00	\$34,200.00	\$0.00
132	15m SIG.POLE w/9.1m ARM & L E	EA	4.00	\$5,025.00	\$20,100.00	4.00	\$20,100.00	\$0.00
133	15m SIG.POLE w/15.2m ARM & L E	EA	1.00	\$5,770.00	\$5,770.00	1.00	\$5,770.00	\$0.00
134	15m SIG.POLE w/18.3m ARM & L E	EA	1.00	\$6,295.00	\$6,295.00	1.00	\$6,295.00	\$0.00
135	12m SIG.POLE, 2 SIG.ARM & 3m L E	EA	2.00	\$6,310.00	\$12,620.00	2.00	\$12,620.00	\$0.00
136	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EA	8.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	8.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.00
137	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD - 3 SECTION	EA	23.00	\$640.00	\$14,720.00	23.00	\$14,720.00	\$0.00
138	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD - 5 SECTION	EA	6.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00	6.00	\$6,750.00	\$0.00
139	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD - 1 SECTION	EA	4.00	\$268.00	\$1,072.00	4.00	\$1,072.00	\$0.00
140	RIGID CONDUIT, 13 mm	M	0.00	\$1.10	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
141	RIGID CONDUIT, 19 mm	M	22.00	\$1.40	\$30.80	22.00	\$30.80	\$0.00
142	RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, 50 mm	M	1,211.00	\$7.90	\$9,566.90	1,211.00	\$9,566.90	\$0.00
143	RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80, 75 mm	M	292.00	\$19.50	\$5,694.00	292.00	\$5,694.00	\$0.00
144	RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80, 50mm	M	151.00	\$8.05	\$1,215.55	151.00	\$1,215.55	\$0.00
145	1/C #4 AWG COPPER	M	1,985.00	\$3.00	\$5,955.00	1,985.00	\$5,955.00	\$0.00
146	1/C #8 AWG COPPER	M	2,530.00	\$2.40	\$6,072.00	2,530.00	\$6,072.00	\$0.00
147	2/C #10 AWG CU POLE & BRKT CABL	M	288.00	\$2.80	\$806.40	288.00	\$806.40	\$0.00
148	#16 AWG TWISTED SHIELDED PR CU	M	2,780.00	\$2.30	\$6,394.00	2,780.00	\$6,394.00	\$0.00
149	1/C #10 AWG COPPER	M	1,676.00	\$1.50	\$2,514.00	1,676.00	\$2,514.00	\$0.00
150	12/C #14 AWG TRAY CABLE CU K2	M	106.00	\$4.30	\$455.80	106.00	\$455.80	\$0.00
151	19/C #14 AWG TRAY CABLE CU K2	M	211.00	\$8.70	\$1,835.70	211.00	\$1,835.70	\$0.00
152	12m POLE, BRKWY BASE, 3.0 m ARM	EA	2.00	\$1,770.00	\$3,540.00	2.00	\$3,540.00	\$0.00
153	15m POLE, BRKWY BASE, 3.0 m ARM	EA	6.00	\$1,880.00	\$11,280.00	6.00	\$11,280.00	\$0.00
154	3.7m POLE, FIXD BSE, PST TOP MNTD	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
155	RDWY LUMINAIRE, 400 w/ PE CELL	EA	16.00	\$260.00	\$4,160.00	16.00	\$4,160.00	\$0.00
156	CONC GUTTER, TYPE P200 STRAIGHT	M	93.58	\$42.90	\$4,014.58	103.13	\$4,424.28	\$409.69
157	CONC C & G, TYPE B150, CURVED	M	30.14	\$31.00	\$934.34	30.14	\$934.34	\$0.00
158	CONC C & G, TYPE B150, STRAIGHT	M	109.54	\$31.00	\$3,395.74	109.54	\$3,395.74	\$0.00
159	CONC C & G, TYPE B200, STRAIGHT	M	50.68	\$49.55	\$2,511.19	50.68	\$2,511.19	\$0.00
160	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 100mm	SM	24.23	\$29.15	\$706.30	24.23	\$706.30	\$0.00
161	DROP INLET, TYPE B	EA	3.00	\$1,060.00	\$3,180.00	3.00	\$3,180.00	\$0.00
162	DROP INLET, TYPE C	EA	4.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	4.00	\$6,800.00	\$0.00
163	SPECIAL DROP INLET	EA	3.00	\$1,060.00	\$3,180.00	3.00	\$3,180.00	\$0.00
164	TYPE MI MEDIAN DRAIN	EA	5.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	5.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00
165	PCT CONC MH, 1200mm w/A175 F&L	EA	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
166	POROUS BACKFILL	MTON	295.83	\$20.00	\$5,916.60	295.83	\$5,916.60	\$0.00
167	150mm PERF.CORRUG.POLY.TUBE	M	396.24	\$25.00	\$9,906.00	396.24	\$9,906.00	\$0.00
168	150mm CORRUGATED POLY.TUBE	M	111.74	\$25.00	\$2,793.50	111.74	\$2,793.50	\$0.00

169	CONC HEADWALL FOR UNDERDRAIN	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
170	DRAINAGE FABRIC	SM	3,808.00	\$1.50	\$5,712.00	3,808.00	\$5,712.00	\$0.00
171	RIPRAP CLASS B	CM	578.50	\$32.00	\$18,512.00	578.50	\$18,512.00	\$0.00
172	RIPRAP CLASS C	CM	2,582.50	\$32.00	\$82,640.00	2,582.50	\$82,640.00	\$0.00
173	BANK & CHANNEL PROT. BASKET	CM	738.00	\$120.00	\$88,560.00	738.00	\$88,560.00	\$0.00
174	PERMANENT SEEDING	KG	961.98	\$30.00	\$28,859.40	961.98	\$28,859.40	\$0.00
175	FERTILIZING	MTON	2.30	\$648.00	\$1,490.40	2.30	\$1,490.40	\$0.00
176	BONDED FIBER EROSION CONTROL	MTON	1.50	\$3,600.00	\$5,400.00	1.50	\$5,400.00	\$0.00
177	MULCHING	MTON	83.50	\$119.00	\$9,936.50	83.50	\$9,936.50	\$0.00
178	EROSION BALE	EA	855.00	\$15.00	\$12,825.00	855.00	\$12,825.00	\$0.00
179	SHAPING FOR DITCH LINING	M	0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
180	ROCK CHECK DAM	CM	97.50	\$20.00	\$1,950.00	97.50	\$1,950.00	\$0.00
181	SILT FENCE	M	1,118.50	\$11.88	\$13,287.78	1,118.50	\$13,287.78	\$0.00
182	SILT FENCE, MUCKING	CM	92.00	\$2.00	\$184.00	92.00	\$184.00	\$0.00
183	SILT FENCE, REPAIR	M	9.00	\$0.50	\$4.50	9.00	\$4.50	\$0.00
184	SILT TRAP	CM	0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
185	BLANKET, EROSION CONTROL, STD	SM	1,054.63	\$1.68	\$1,771.78	1,054.63	\$1,771.78	\$0.00
186	BLANKET, EROSION CONTROL, HI-VEL	SM	4,223.77	\$2.32	\$9,799.15	4,223.77	\$9,799.15	\$0.00
187	200mm PVC SEWER (3.04m to 3.66m)	M	112.61	\$33.88	\$3,815.23	112.61	\$3,815.23	\$0.00
188	200mm PVC SEWER (3.66m to 4.27m)	M	113.46	\$33.88	\$3,844.02	113.46	\$3,844.02	\$0.00
189	200mm PVC SEWER (4.27m to 4.87m)	M	43.00	\$33.88	\$1,456.84	43.00	\$1,456.84	\$0.00
190	200mm PVC SEWER (4.87m to 5.49m)	M	52.50	\$33.88	\$1,778.70	52.50	\$1,778.70	\$0.00
191	250mm PVC SEWER (2.44m to 3.04m)	M	45.00	\$44.50	\$2,002.50	45.00	\$2,002.50	\$0.00
192	250mm PVC SEWER (3.04m to 3.66m)	M	53.00	\$44.50	\$2,358.50	53.00	\$2,358.50	\$0.00
193	250mm PVC SEWER (3.66m to 4.27m)	M	471.29	\$44.50	\$20,972.41	471.29	\$20,972.41	\$0.00
194	250mm PVC SEWER (4.27m to 4.87m)	M	80.90	\$44.50	\$3,600.05	80.90	\$3,600.05	\$0.00
195	250mm PVC SEWER (4.87m to 5.49m)	M	140.33	\$44.50	\$6,244.69	140.33	\$6,244.69	\$0.00
196	300mm PVC SEWER (3.04m to 3.66m)	M	0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
197	STANDARD MAH HOLE, 1200mm DIA	EA	7.00	\$1,333.75	\$9,336.25	7.00	\$9,336.25	\$0.00
198	EXTRA MH DEPTH, 1200mm DIA	VM	14.27	\$544.00	\$7,762.88	14.27	\$7,762.88	\$0.00
199	150mm DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	M	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	4.00	\$400.00	\$0.00
200	150mm PVC WATER MAIN	M	32.93	\$21.00	\$691.53	32.93	\$691.53	\$0.00
201	250mm PVC WATER MAIN	M	916.73	\$36.89	\$33,818.17	916.73	\$33,818.17	\$0.00
202	350mm PVC WATER MAIN	M	1,125.32	\$47.70	\$53,677.76	1,125.32	\$53,677.76	\$0.00
203	350mm DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	M	1,225.00	\$90.05	\$110,311.25	1,225.00	\$110,311.25	\$0.00
204	350mm X 300mm REDUCER	EA	1.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	1.00	\$795.00	\$0.00
205	300mm X 250mm REDUCER	EA	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	1.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
206	250mm X 11 1/4 DEGREE BEND	EA	2.00	\$572.00	\$1,144.00	2.00	\$1,144.00	\$0.00
207	250mm X 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	1.00	\$572.00	\$572.00	1.00	\$572.00	\$0.00
208	350mm X 11 1/4 DEGREE BEND	EA	2.00	\$876.00	\$1,752.00	2.00	\$1,752.00	\$0.00
209	350mm X 350mm X 350mm TEE	EA	1.00	\$1,372.00	\$1,372.00	1.00	\$1,372.00	\$0.00
210	350mm X 350mm X 150mm TEE	EA	2.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00
211	350mm X 350mm X 250mm TEE	EA	3.00	\$1,258.00	\$3,774.00	3.00	\$3,774.00	\$0.00
212	250mm X 250mm X 250mm TEE	EA	1.00	\$604.00	\$604.00	1.00	\$604.00	\$0.00
213	250mm X 250mm X 150mm TEE	EA	7.00	\$655.00	\$4,585.00	7.00	\$4,585.00	\$0.00

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$3,685,266.57
CCO #1	\$ 8,445.60	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$32,616.33)
CCO #2	\$ 9,921.27		
CCO #3	\$ (77,901.98)	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$3,652,650.24
CCO #4F	\$ (32,616.33)		
PRIOR TOTAL =		CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$92,151.44)

CONTRACTOR:	<u>Steve Juchko</u>	DATE:	<u>12/12/00</u>
ENGINEER:	<u>Ray Schieder</u>	DATE:	<u>12/12/00</u>
MAYOR:	_____	DATE:	_____
FINANCE:	_____	DATE:	_____
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0		NEW CONTRACT TIME:	Days